

25th September 2023

To whom it may concern,

Safeguarding and Safer Recruitment: Letter of Assurance

In accordance with the requirements of the DfE guidance Keeping Children Safe in Education and the Childcare Disqualification Requirements – Disqualification under the Childcare Act 2006, I can confirm that Plymouth Marjon University has undertaken all the necessary safeguarding, safer recruitment and vetting and barring checks for all Plymouth Marjon University employees who visit those schools and FECs linked to the National Collaborative Outreach Programme (Next Steps South West). This includes Enhanced DBS Disclosures for eligible roles undertaking Regulated Activity.

Appropriate Safeguarding and Prevent training is also carried out in accordance with University protocol for Student Ambassadors.

I can also confirm that Plymouth Marjon University has read and will comply with the 'Code of Conduct'.

Yours sincerely,

Roger Pitt

Dr Roger Pitt

Head of Student Recruitment & Outreach Marketing, Communications & Student Recruitment

Plymouth Marjon University T: 01752 636700 (ext: 6597) rpitt@marjon.ac.uk www.marjon.ac.uk

Plymouth Marjon University, Derriford Road, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 8BH, UK

🔇 +44 (0)1752 636700

marjon.ac.uk

Plymouth Marjon University is a trading name of University of St Mark & St John The University of St Mark & St John is an exempt charity for the purposes of the Charities Act 2011, and a company limited by guarantee registered in England No. 7635609